FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Emerson to Engrossed House Bill No. 562 by Representative Emerson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 26, after "partnership," delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
 of line 27, delete "the school are"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, delete line 28 in its entirety and insert "corporation, the corporation, the officers
 and directors"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 5, at the end of line 4, insert "and" and on line 5, between "<u>clerical</u>" and "<u>and</u>" 9 delete the comma "<u>'</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 5, line 20, between "<u>of</u>" and "<u>Community</u>" delete "<u>the Louisiana</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 5, line 21, change "<u>College System.</u>" to "<u>Colleges.</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 7, line 28, between "<u>dollars</u>" and "<u>or</u>" delete the comma ","
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 14, at the end of line 5, delete "Board of" and at the beginning of line 6, delete
- 18 "<u>Regents</u>" and insert "<u>board</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 14, line 20, between "<u>or</u>" and "<u>place</u>" delete "<u>to</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 15, line 22, after "<u>Violation of</u>" change "the prohibited provisions" to "a provision"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 15, at the end of line 26, delete the period "." and insert "issued pursuant to this
 <u>Chapter.</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- On page 16, line 11, after "<u>on</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>suspension</u>,
 <u>revocation</u>, or"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 17, line 24, between "violation" and "has" insert "of the provisions of this Chapter
 or rules of the board"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 17, line 26, after "specifying the" change "standard violated," to "violation,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 10 On page 18, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert "<u>findings and recommendations to the</u>
- 11 board. The board shall review the findings and recommendations of the commission and"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 13 On page 18, line 12, after "before the" change "board" to "commission"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 15 On page 18, at the beginning of line 19, change "<u>a report</u>," to "<u>a complaint</u>,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 17 On page 18, line 22, after "makes a" change "report" to "complaint"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 19 On page 18, at the end of line 23, change "report." to "complaint."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 21, line 22, delete "<u>Advisory Commission on</u>" and on line 23, delete "<u>Proprietary</u>
 Schools" and insert "commission"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 24 On page 23, at the beginning of line 13, change "Subsection F" to "Subsection J"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 23, line 25, delete "<u>Advisory</u>" and on line 26, delete "<u>Commission on Proprietary</u>
 <u>Schools</u>" and insert "<u>commission</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 29 On page 28, at the beginning of line 8, change "17:3140.1" to "<u>17:3140.1</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 31 On page 28, line 18, change "R.S. 17:3140.1" to "<u>R.S. 17:3140.1</u>"